September 26, 2025

BARGAINING
UPDATE

€25350 AULReP

AUPE*.

ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY CARE
ALBERTA, ACUTE CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA -

NURSING CARE

LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

same old AHS

We met with the employer on
September 25 for bargaining.

AHS gave us a new set of proposals,
including a new wage offer. They
proposed a four-year deal with 3%,
3%, 2%, and 2% wage adjustments.
AHS proposed only a handful of
minor changes otherwise.

Needless to say, your team was
disappointed. We will continue to
demand a serious offer with the
raises we deserve.

We are also confident that mediation
will help us get a better deal. We
expect movement on other priority
issues, including benefits, scheduling
improvements, travel expenses for
community staff, and recognition of
our scope of practice concerns.

Bargaining will continue with the
assistance of our mediator.

Mediation

Your team has scheduled fall
bargaining meetings with AHS
and our mediator.

We will meet on October 3, 9,
and 10, as well as November 6 and 7
if necessary.

Sign up for a MyAUPE account today
to ensure you can participate in
future votes and receive strike pay.
Visit aupe.org/user/register to create
an account today.

Continue to wear red to show your
support, and sign up for Strike
Captain Training if you want to take
your union activism to the next level.
We need strong and steady Strike
Captains at the ready if we are ever
forced to take a strike vote and hit
the picket lines.

Please contact your negotiating
team representative if you have
any questions.

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -
AHS NURSING CARE
Local 041

Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca

Local 043

Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044

Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt)
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045

Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046

Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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